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Information Sharing and Advisory Committee (ISAC) Members

Name Organization/Role Member Type Email

Debbie Robinson Speaking for Ourselves Member debbie@speaking.org

William (Bill) Krebs Speaking for Ourselves Alternate bill.krebs@ymail.com

Michael (Mike) Bomberger Self-Advocate Member mebomberger@gmail.com

Lauren McFall Support Staff Member lmcfall@khs.org

Michelle Middlemiss Self-Advocate Member glasscolor2001@yahoo.com

Joshua Stranix Self-Advocate for ID Services Member globmess@hotmail.com

Oscar Drummond Self-Advocates United as One (SAU1) Member Oscar@sau1.org

Elijah Conger Self-Advocacy Power Network for All (SAPNA) Member econger@sau1.org

Audrey (Dee) Coccia Vision for Equality Member acoccia@visionforequality.org

Ed McNicholas Vision for Equality Alternate emcnicholas@visionforequality.org

Sheila Stasko PA Waiting List Member sstasko@visionforequality.org

Ned Whitehead PA Waiting List Alternate nedwhitehead@frontiernet.net

Francine Hogan PA Family Network Member fhogan@visionforequality.org

Diana Morris Smaglik PA Family Network Alternate dmorrissmaglik@visionforequality.org

Marisol Ramos Parent - Latino Community Rep Member mramos@visionforequality.org

Julie Nieves Parent - Latino Community Rep Alternate jnieves@pmhcc.org

Mary Saunders Parent - Rural Communities Member marebear@frontiernet.net

Tom Carasiti Alternate tomteri@hotmail.com

Lisa Parker
DHS – Office of Child Development and Early 

Learning (OCDEL)
Member liparker@pa.gov

Andrea Algatt
DHS – Office of Child Development and Early 

Learning (OCDEL)
Alternate aalgatt@pa.gov

John Bastek PA League of Concerned Citizens Member jjb3100@comcast.net

Lisa Tesler PA Developmental Disabilities Council (PADDC) Member ltesler@pa.gov 
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Kari Harding PA Developmental Disabilities Council (PADDC) Alternate kaharding@pa.gov

Sally Gould-Taylor
PhD, Exec. Director - Temple Institute on 

Disabilities
Member sgould-taylor@temple.edu 

Jamie Ray-Leonetti Alternate jamie.ray-leonetti@temple.edu

Nicholas Smith
National Association for Direct Support 

Professionals
Member nsmith@spininc.org

Julia Barol
PA Association of People Supporting 

Employment (PA APSE)
Member julia@transitionconsults.org

Susan Schonfeld Alternate Susan.schonfeld@cisworks.org

James Schu Support Coordination Organizations (SCOs) Member jschu@sam-inc.org

Ami Harris Alternate aharris2@sam-inc.org

Adrienne D. Hill CEO, Quality Progressions Member ahill@qualityprogressions.org

Holly Rizzo Quality Progressions Alternate hrizzo@qualityprogressions.org 

Marian Saulino Values Into Action Member marians@viapa.org

Jaclyn Zacherl Alternate JZacherl@barberinstitute.org 

Sherri Landis Arc of PA Member slandis@thearcpa.org

Emma Nolan Arc of PA Alternate enolan@thearcpa.org

Luciana Randall Autism Connection PA Member lu@autismofpa.org

Tammi Morton Autism Connection PA Alternate Tammi@autismofpa.org

Nancy Murray Arc of Greater Pittsburgh Member nmurray@achieva.info

Peri Jude Radecic Disability Rights PA Member pradecic@disabilityrightspa.org

Jennifer Garman Disability Rights PA Alternate jgarman@disabilityrightspa.org

Cori Frazer Pittsburgh Center for Autistic Advocacy Member cori@autisticpgh.org

PA Health Law Project Member
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Marissa Lawall PA Health Law Project Alternate mlawall@phlp.org

Kevin McElligott KEPRO-Healthcare Quality Unit Member kmcelligott@kepro.com

Melissa A. DiSipio (Director, 

SE HCQU)
KEPRO-Healthcare Quality Unit Alternate MDiSipio@pmhcc.org

Andrea Layton
Central Region Autism Services, Education, 

Resources and Training (ASERT)
Member alayton@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

Kaitlin Koffer-Miller
Eastern Region Autism Services, Education, 

Resources and Training (ASERT)
Alternate Kk629@drexel.edu 

Mark Davis
PA Advocacy and Resources for Autism and 

Intellectual Disability (PAR)
Member mark@par.net

Lisa Mathis
PA Advocacy and Resources for Autism and 

Intellectual Disability (PAR)
Alternate Lisa@par.net

Richard Edley
Rehabilitation and Community Providers 

Association (RCPA) 
Member redley@paproviders.org

Carol Ferenz
Rehabilitation and Community Providers 

Association (RCPA) 
Alternate cferenz@paproviders.org

Patrick DeMico The Provider Alliance Member patrickdemico@provideralliance.org

Marisol Valentin The Provider Alliance Member mvalentin@pittsburghmercy.org 

William Stennett The Provider Alliance Alternate wstennett@vficil.org 

Michael Donovan The Alliance of Community Services Providers Member Michael@thealliancecsp.org

Lucy Kitner
PA Association of County Administrators (PACA) 

MH/DS
Member lkitner@pacounties.org

Deb Neifert
PA Association of County Administrators (PACA) 

MH/DS
Alternate dneifert@pacounties.org

James Hudack
Exec Dir., Blair County Social Services (PACA 

MH/DS)
Member jhudack@blairco.org

Mayme Carter Administrator, Bradford/Sullivan MH/ID Member Carterm@bradfordco.org
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Kristin Ahrens ODP Staff kahrens@pa.gov

Rick Smith ODP Staff riesmit@pa.gov

Joyce Wong Alternate for R. Smith ODP Staff jwong@pa.gov

Kevin Dressler ODP Staff kedressler@pa.gov

Nina Wall ODP Staff rewall@pa.gov

Amy Alford Alternate for N. Wall ODP Staff c-aalford@pa.gov

Jeremy Yale ODP Staff jyale@pa.gov

Julie Mochon Alternate for J. Yale ODP Staff jmochon@pa.gov

Lauren House ODP Staff lauhouse@pa.gov

Greg Cherpes ODP Staff gcherpes@pa.gov

TaWanda Jackson ODP Staff tawjackson@pa.gov

Tara Giberga ODP Staff tgiberga@pa.gov 

Rochelle Troutman ODP Staff roctroutma@pa.gov

Samer Abdelhadi EDL ODP Leads c-sabdelha@pa.gov

Ron Melusky EDL ODP Leads rmelusky@pa.gov

Lea Sheffield EDL ODP Leads lesheffiel@pa.gov

Laura Cipriani EDL ODP Leads lcipriani@pa.gov

Candida Walton EDL ODP Leads cawalton@pa.gov

Angela Fortney EDL ODP Leads afortney@pa.gov

Marlinda Smith EDL ODP Leads marlsmith@pa.gov

Maria Dispenziere Acting Director, Legislative Affairs Office DHS Staff mdispenzie@pa.gov

Ana Arcs Acting Director, DHS Policy DHS Staff aarcs@pa.gov

Caitlin Olivas DHS Legislative Affairs DHS Staff colivas@pa.gov 

Carmen Culver Columbus Columbus Support cculver@columbusorg.com
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Robin Levine Columbus Columbus Support rlevine@columbusorg.com

Kaye Lenkner SAU1 SAU1 Support Staff klenkner@sau1.org

Sharon Harper-Young SAU1 SAU1 Support Staff sharperyoung@sau1.org

Angie Lavanish SAU1 SAU1 Support Staff alavanish@sau1.org

Rita Valentine SAU1 SAU1 Support Staff rita@sau1.org 

Anita Wright SAU1 SAU1 Support Staff awright@sau1.org 
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